This Instrument Prepartd By:
Onnie D. Dickerson, Il .
Dickerson & Morse, P.C. 7
Attorneys-at-Law

1920 Valleydale Road

- Birmingham, AL 35244

3
™
[
)
m
\
-
-
o
o
W
»
"
.
=i

{Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

- This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 16" day of March, 2000,
-between Samuel Ross Keith and Shirley Ruth Keith, Husband and Wife, (“Borrower”) and
Union State Bank (“Lender”) amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to
Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument™) dated November 15, 1999 and recorded in Instrument
~ #1999-47042 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, in the original amount of $40,000.00
and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the
| .:real and personal described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located

at
115 Highway 335
Chelsea, Alabama 35043 5
-0877
- (Property Address) o3/20/ 2000 B?FIEB
: JpsS8 AM CERT M L
the real property described being set forth as follows: 1L ]

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree
“as follows (notwithstanding anything t0 the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
i. As of March 16, 2000, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) has decreased to U.S. $35,000.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned

to the Borrowers by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the




Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.625% fr_?m
March 14, 2000. The Bor®wer promises to make monthly payment of principal and interest crff .
$347 .23 beginning on the 1% day of May, 2000, and continuing thereafter on the same day each
'sﬁéceeding mﬂ_nthly until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2015, (the “Maturity
. Date"f),.ﬂlé Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
-’E_his A-gre'ement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in fulrl on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 2267 Pelham Parkway, Pelham, Alabama 35124

or at other piace as the Lender may require.

3. Tfall or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the
Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender, may at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
~sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleratio;‘l.
" The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered ot
mailed during which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may involk any
remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.
4, ' The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make
all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the Borrower 1s obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above;

(A) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note;
and .

(B) “all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document

that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument

and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

|

on. . . - . . oo . L rom
TS M e A e SR 22 e e 8 St T T T e

T LT CORTPap—

Fa o

S TR A

%

T R L T T TR N R P [T T [
S T O b e D TR T Ry

s

T N o R T e ] 2 e A e T T

%

L R e R
P R TR P TR | -
T L L e ST

L

pre - - A cem
et R
P Y I I} ' '



5. Nothing in this AAgreement shall be understood or construed to be a satistaction or releﬁlase in
whole or in part of the Note anlt Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this *
Agréément, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged , and the Borrower and Lender

| wﬂl be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agi‘e_e;ﬂe;nt.

Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 through 3 of this Loan Modification

Agreement.
ATE BANK (Seal)
By: LAUL D, ToaES
Its: _ Vie -PRESDENT
. - . | ) f ; ' ’
. ):ém«_cuj MW (Seal) \.j//A jéﬂ/ (Seal)
SAMUEL ROSS KEITH - Borrowet SHIRLEY RUTH KEITH - Borrower

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in state, hereby certify that Samuel

Ross Keith and Shirley Ruth Keith, Husband and Wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who are known to me, acknowledge before me on this day that, being informed of the

contents of the instrument, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

/6
Given under my hand and official seal this thfe:‘l-ilg day of March, 2000.

s
00 -Car

Notary Public

-
h
A
a
.
*
="
T
r
L
'
I L}
.
a
-
1
L] L]
| e
L
E
I
7
o
L .
-
-
v
'
-
v
5
I
'
'
i
a
oy
'
-
1 -
F,
F1 *
v
5
-
[ F"n
'a"'_r
&
"‘"..F
-
-
.
w e
.,
i'-:!:
>
» i
S
.
-
I
[
e
l. -
i,
=
1'-
=
g
~Ta
s .
apa
i
T
s
]
)
oty
“"
Iy
EEH
..
2
R
%
b
- d'
el
' F )
B
*
I'|
r
H “\.
oo
-
-
"
o
o
=
=
=L
t'l.
g
F-m
. Ll .I
b, Eies
= a
e =
u
-
L
r'. -
.-.'r'- b
. Ty
-
- e,
-q' E
! . -
!-I M
L. 3 -r'
s L
s
I
7o
L] .- -
s
ot
[ vl
!_:'E-. E
F".?-\T
FE
B,
l"
T
F
--_\. -.

RN TR e rr
¥ ':" = rn%rﬁ'ﬂ-ﬂ-}' Y
L R L I i EU, |

g

LA T -
F TR,
- I B i

My Commission Expires: 04/23/2000




s EXHIBIT "A"

x

L]

. F:I?'“E'«"'\l' h, F PR, A L om .
o ﬁ‘_kﬁ!g:g: "‘I‘t Lip B l_:.|_ I_-"'| b 1) L
. T Il = Rl T L
.: CLEUNT R J!'E#'Fr K o B e E il Y

A parcel of land located in the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 4, Township 20 South, Range

-1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows: ?“
“Commence at the SE corner of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of said Section 4, thence South 88 ﬁl
degrees 23 minutes 18 seconds West along the South line of said 1/4-1/4 Section a distance of fi_
341.87 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue along last described course a distance
of 170.45 feet to a point lying on the Easterly right of way line of Shelby County Highway #335
(60 foot right of way); thence North 26 degrees 24 minutes 42 seconds West along said right 5

of way line a distance of 129.39 feet; thence North 28 degrees 55 minutes 42 seconds West £
along said right of way line a distance of 5§9.88 feet; thence leaving said right of way line North ;
73 degrees 31 minutes 04 seconds East a distance of 268.55 feet; thence South 0 degrees 08
minutes 45 seconds West a distance of 239.69 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in
Shelby County, Alabama.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all restrictions, reservations, covenants, easements, and rights-of-way,
if any, heretofore imposed of record affecting said property and municipal zoning ordinances now or hereafter becoming

'applicabie, and taxes or assessments now or hereafter becoming due against said property.

-
k]

Jp— e ~ g . - A T LA ] -u . -

oo, Vale b "‘ljl“'-i'..-"'"' i""'"..im:"r':'-'.L Rhiak 'E:_-h' I\:!' .I,:‘, . T T b'...-"'i:;ﬁ' 1_'.'. ) += ,!&i r e (1. g, P e | Pl T oo (s TR W Va o e = r

1 A "_F’F_ . i =T ; ﬂ L . _||,-l'I - E. A e bl o l kT 3 Mhem ik 3 H = ¢ Xk el iy v i3 . O T N I PR N
Lo -'Tﬁﬁﬁi"‘-ﬁ"ﬂ."{' T A "-E' T L LT Lt b S e e, o s, ot e O Tl g [T X de M, 3o (el e 112 0 AT P T AP ! ta

TS

779
ug—-ﬂa
inst el
03/20/72000-08779
TIFIED
<8 aM CER

L CLE10V COUNTY JUIGE OF PROMATE

oa4 Ol 17.00




